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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWABE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$60,121,977
$585,775
$1,064,782
$4,341,516
$435,117
$59,400

Number
594
543
51

Certified
252
125
58
28
34
20
12
11
504

Prime

$247,505
$941

$7,251
$860

$17,540
S0

S0
S0

$15,022
$943

S0
S0

S0
S0

$3,986
S0

$824,609
$21,797

Percentage

0.97%
1.77%
7.22%
0.72%
0.10%

Dollars
Subcontactor

Prime
$3,045,494
$3,035,367

$10,127

Non-Certified

747
562
165
104
136
111
56

41
1,982

Subcontractor

$187,577
$1,400

$102,750
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$218,376
$0

$1,296,022
$1,296,022
S0

Total

999

687

223

132

170

131

68

52

2,486

Total
$437,423
$435,082

$2,341
$110,861
$110,001
$860
$17,540
$17,540
S0

$0

S0

S0
$15,965
$15,022
$943

$0

S0

S0

1]

S0

S0
$3,986
$3,986
S0
$1,064,782
$1,042,985
$21,797



