

**Business Assistance Office**

<b>Performance Summary</b>	<b>Dollars</b>	<b>Percentage</b>
<b>Total Purchases for the Period</b>	\$60,121,977	
<b>MBE</b>	\$585,775	0.97%
<b>WBE</b>	\$1,064,782	1.77%
<b>SBE</b>	\$4,341,516	7.22%
<b>DBE</b>	\$435,117	0.72%
<b>SDV</b>	\$59,400	0.10%

<b>SBE Business Activity</b>	<b>Number</b>	<b>Dollars</b>	
		<b>Prime</b>	<b>Subcontractor</b>
<b>SBE Firms:</b>	<b>594</b>	<b>\$3,045,494</b>	<b>\$1,296,022</b>
Approved	543	\$3,035,367	\$1,296,022
Not-Approved	51	\$10,127	\$0

<b>MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)</b>	<b>Certified</b>	<b>Non-Certified</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>African American Male Owned:</b>	252	747	<b>999</b>
<b>African American Female Owned:</b>	125	562	<b>687</b>
<b>Asian American Male Owned:</b>	58	165	<b>223</b>
<b>Asian American Female Owned:</b>	28	104	<b>132</b>
<b>Hispanic American Male Owned:</b>	34	136	<b>170</b>
<b>Hispanic American Female Owned:</b>	20	111	<b>131</b>
<b>Native American Male Owned:</b>	12	56	<b>68</b>
<b>Native American Female Owned:</b>	11	41	<b>52</b>
<b>Other Female Owned:</b>	504	1,982	<b>2,486</b>

<b>MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)</b>	<b>Prime</b>	<b>Subcontractor</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>African American Male Owned:</b>			<b>\$437,423</b>
Certified	\$247,505	\$187,577	\$435,082
Non-Certified	\$941	\$1,400	\$2,341
<b>African American Female Owned:</b>			<b>\$110,861</b>
Certified	\$7,251	\$102,750	\$110,001
Non-Certified	\$860	\$0	\$860
<b>Asian American Male Owned:</b>			<b>\$17,540</b>
Certified	\$17,540	\$0	\$17,540
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Asian American Female Owned:</b>			<b>\$0</b>
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Hispanic American Male Owned:</b>			<b>\$15,965</b>
Certified	\$15,022	\$0	\$15,022
Non-Certified	\$943	\$0	\$943
<b>Hispanic American Female Owned:</b>			<b>\$0</b>
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Native American Male Owned:</b>			<b>\$0</b>
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Native American Female Owned:</b>			<b>\$3,986</b>
Certified	\$3,986	\$0	\$3,986
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Other Female Owned:</b>			<b>\$1,064,782</b>
Certified	\$824,609	\$218,376	\$1,042,985
Non-Certified	\$21,797	\$0	\$21,797